Prior to issuance of certificate of occupancy, proof of recordation of easements, agreements, and restrictive
covenants must be supplied.For use of vacant commercial space at first and second floors (use registration permit required
prior to occupancy), with Multi-Family Household Living (three-hundred and seventy-six (376) dwelling units; utilizing Mixed-
Income Housing Bonus; must submit proof of payment in lieu of providing affordable units prior to issuance of building permit
as per PZC 14-702(7)(d)(.2)), with ninety-seven (97) accessory underground garage parking spaces (including four (4)